 نكيب ينفت دانيم ديتول شينگهداشت و افزا
  و ابنيه تحت الارض  سطح الارض
   عمومي و مشترك
NISOC
  22 از    1  :شماره صفحه
SPECIFICATION FOR PAINTING شماره پيمان:
  053 - 073 – 9184  پروژه بسته كاريصادركننده تسهيلات  رشته  نوع مدركسريال نسخه
D04 0006 SP PI 000 PEDCO GNRAL BK

Project surface preparation and paint schedules are indicated in Tables 2. All temperature ranges
indicated in the table are maximum operating of the pipe and/or equipment and not design temperatures.
Dry film thicknesses as shown in Tables 2 to be minimum requirement.
The color schedule given in Table 3 shall be used for appearance and identification of steelworks, pipe
works, equipment, instruments, tanks, machineries safety and fire equipment etc.
 نكيب ينفت دانيم ديتول شينگهداشت و افزا
  و ابنيه تحت الارض  سطح الارض
   عمومي و مشترك
NISOC
  22 از    9  :شماره صفحه
SPECIFICATION FOR PAINTING شماره پيمان:
  053 - 073 – 9184  پروژه بسته كاري صادركننده تسهيلات  رشته  نوع مدرك سريال نسخه
D04 0006 SP PI 000 PEDCO GNRAL BK
TABLE 1-PRIMERS AND PAINTING MATERIALS
ITEM GENERAL DESCRIPTION IPS NO.
105 Asphalt mastic (cold applied) IPS-M-TP-105
168 Acrylic Silicon Finish Paint for Temperature up to 200°C IPS-M-TP-168
190 Coal Tar Epoxy Polyamide Paint as Primer,
Intermediate and Top Coat (Finish) IPS-M-TP-190
205 Zinc-Rich Epoxy Paint (Organic Zinc-Rich) IPS-M-TP-205
210 Zinc Silicate (Inorganic Zinc Rich) Paint IPS-M-TP-210
220 Epoxy Polyamide Intermediate Paint IPS-M-TP-220
225 Epoxy Polyamide As Top Coat IPS-M-TP-225
235 Two Pack Aliphatic Polyurethane Paint IPS-M-TP-235
- Silicon Aluminum Intermediate and Top Coat -
- Solvent Free Epoxy -
 نكيب ينفت دانيم ديتول شينگهداشت و افزا
  و ابنيه تحت الارض  سطح الارض